

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 73 by Senator Broome

---

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 1, line 14, after "**UNIFORM**" and before "**CHILD**" insert "**INTERNATIONAL**"

3    AMENDMENT NO. 2

4    On page 1, line 17, after "**Uniform**" and before "**Child**" insert "**International**"

5    AMENDMENT NO. 3

6    On page 2, line 5, after "**child**" and before the period "." insert "**beyond the territorial**  
7    **limits of the United States**"

8    AMENDMENT NO. 4

9    On page 3, line 24, after "**1816**" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line

10   AMENDMENT NO. 5

11   On page 3, line 26, after "**13:1816**" and before the comma "," delete "**or R.S. 13:1702**"

12   AMENDMENT NO. 6

13   On page 4, line 1, change "**must**" to "**shall**"

14   AMENDMENT NO. 7

15   On page 4, line 2, change "**must**" to "**shall**"

16   AMENDMENT NO. 8

17   On page 4, line 5, change "**must**" to "**shall**"

18   AMENDMENT NO. 9

19   On page 4, line 20, after "**consider**" and before "**any**" insert "**all of the following factors**  
20   **and**"

21   AMENDMENT NO. 10

22   On page 5, at the end of line 8, delete "**the state**" and at the beginning of line 9, delete "**or**"

23   AMENDMENT NO. 11

24   On page 5, at the beginning of line 11, delete "**state or**"

25   AMENDMENT NO. 12

26   On page 6, line 26, change "**the respondent's**" to "**his**"

27   AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 1 On page 6, line 27, change "**respondent**" to "**himself**"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 3 On page 6, line 28, change "**the respondent**" to "**he**"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 5 On page 7, at the beginning of line 3, change "**must**" to "**shall**"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 7 On page 7, at the beginning of line 16, change "**must**" to "**shall**"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 7, line 16, after "**Subsection A**" and before "**and**" insert "**of this Section**"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 11 On page 7, line 17, after "**and E**" and before the "," insert "**of this Section**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 13 On page 7, line 27, after "**outside**" and before "**provide**" change "**a designated**"
- 14 "**geographical area**" to "**the territorial limits of the United States**"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 16 On page 8, line 5, after "**from**" delete the remainder of the line
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 18 On page 8, at the beginning of line 6, change "**geographical area**" to "**the United States**"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 20 On page 8, delete lines 13 and 14 in their entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 22 On page 8, at the beginning of line 15, change "**(4)**" to "**(3)**"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 24 On page 8, at the beginning of line 23, change "**(5)**" to "**(4)**"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 26 On page 9, line 1, change "**a**" to "**(a) of this Paragraph**"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 28 On page 9, at the beginning of line 13, change "**(6)**" to "**(5)**"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 30 On page 10, line 13, change "**must**" to "**of this Section shall**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 28

2 On page 10, line 18, after "A" and before "to" insert "**of this Section**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 29

4 On page 10, line 19, change "must" to "shall"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 30

6 On page 11, line 2, after "stalking," and before "or" change "**or child abuse**" to "**child**  
7 **abuse,**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 31

9 On page 11, line 4, change "must" to "shall"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 32

11 On page 11, line 13, after "A" and before "for" insert "**of this Section**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 33

13 On page 11, at the end of line 23, delete "or" and at the beginning of line 24, delete "**R.S.**  
14 **13:1702**"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 34

16 On page 11, line 27, change "must" to "shall"